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Drain: Benis ¢ cax iz

improvement:
Operator: e biviniasroel
Date: jo- it}-e8

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains /7 '/?[ - 0%

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains /}///?‘
® Digitize & Attribute SSD W/

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch A 03/47

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate {0~

®  Enter Improvements into Posse (015 £%"7
® Enter Drain Age into Posse o/,

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse [o-15 M
®  Stamp Plans W/ 2

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning lo~15 %7

e 'd ‘}uﬂmmwa_ 2l-2oed ~ She ol
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Drain-Improvement: 55& 1 £ Lo

Gasb 34 Fgotages for Historical Cost

rain Length Lo

=2l Length Log

' . _ Length Length l.ength
Drain Type: Size (De __{ A 3)| (B Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
e 2" Soe’ goo’! 3/t | Soppo ==
L2 /55 ' g2/ ¥ gos=
/¢ o’ 480’ g2/ |4 o
/5" 890’ 8%’ 5t/ 1f | plopres
Terme 2¢20’ ' /06%
' + B¥
| Jeen 3352’ 3358’ T st
(028 /20’
Sum: w990 ’ 990’ i 4 ﬁ’g[ﬂ&'e
Final Report:
Comments:
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L}Centon C CWam{ Suweyo’;

773-6110 Ext. 19

Toblesville, Ind 46060 September 18 1980

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board RE: Beals and Cox Drain

On September 8, 1980 I made an inspection of the reconstruction done by

Tayior Excavating on the Beals and Cox Drain.

At this time I found the drain to be finished except for spot re-seeding

bare areas of the bank,

The pipe @xtension on the North bank on the Higgenbethom property

has not been put in. An agreement was made that Taylor would provide
the pipe and the property owner would put it in so her garden would
not be destroyed. A follow-up will be made to make sure this is done
Also Mr., Loew asked that three (3) tile extensions not be pjaced on the
North bank so that the fence would not be cut. The property owners

to the North which these tiles serve have agreed with Mr. Lowe.

Taylor has turned in ftwo (2) claims for work which is completed. The
claim in the amount of $9384.00 covers 85% of the contract price. The

other for $1977.50 covers the extra work which was done.

Both claims should be approved by the Board.

Ut s
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L}Centon C Wata’ Suweyo’t

778-6110 Ext. 19

mol)lesvi”e, Jna’ ybobo- November 10, 198

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: Beals & Cox Drain

Attached is a claim to Taylor Excavating in the amount of $1656.00 which

represents the 15% retainer on the Beals & Cox Drain Reconstruction.

Upon payment of this claim, which should be approved, the total spent on

the project will come to $13,017.15. Although the total is over the con-
tract price of $11,040.00 it still falls short of the $15,528.00 estimate.
The overrun was caused by additional clearing, hauling of spoil and extra

outlet pipe.

Lt b L

Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

KCW/ jg
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i AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY |
g INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA | e
{J )
&) "E
::I %
2
%,: PERFORMANCE BOND e
2y N .
2! ‘ _ %
&l : ‘e
2 ' %
& KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 5
& X
B That.. Ronald Taylor d/b/a Taylor Excavating ... .. . ... %
& as Pripcipal; hert;inafter called Principal, and AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE CoMPaNY, a corporation of the state :g
5 of Indta‘.:l-a, with its home office in the City of Indianapolis, Indiana, U.S.A., as Surety, hereinafter called Surety, are b5
& o . 5=
K held and firmly bound unto...._Hamilton County Drainsge Beaxd . . . . - S
= . Cd
.l
3 SRS . 1= - ¥ 111778 § NS0 €= E0 1 Y N .g
¥ %
?31 as Obligee, hereinafter called Obligee, in the amount of ___nine _thousand five bundred...... :
% e
;3'; for the payment whereof Principal and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, succe-s_;(-)rs "‘=:
and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. 3
B N <
5 ' WHEREAS, Principal has by written agreement dated.June 10, 1980  _ _ entered into E
.I N
& a contract with Obligee for.u..__ ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ g
5 i
E):] |\
.] ""':"""'“"“"'""".""'""'""""""""""'"""'""""""""“""”"‘“'""‘”“““‘”“‘“"““'“‘""""‘"'"'"'"""""""'""'"'"'""'""'"""'" I.
& which centract is by reference made a part hereof, and is hereinafter referred to as the contract. %
H s
24 NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That, if Principal shall e
B promptly and faithfully perform said contract, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall P
& remain in full force and effect. ' e
K Whenever Principal shall be, and be declared by Obligee to be in default under the contract, the Obligee &
5 having performed Obligee’s obligations thereunder: %
-§1 (1) Surety may promptly remedy the default subject to the provisions of paragraph 3 herein, or; E‘i
& (2) Obligee after reasonable notice to Surety may, or Surety upon demand of Obligee may arrange for the E
& performance of Principal’s obligation under the contract subject to the provisions of paragraph 3 herein; %
4 (3) The balance of the contract price, as defined below, shall be credited against the reasonable cost of %
E completing performance of the contract. If completed by the Obligee, and the reasonable cost exceeds 5
.' the balance of the contract price, the Surety shall pay to the Obligee such excess, but in no event shall the =
! aggregate liability of the Surety exceed the amount of this bond. If the Surety arranges completion or @
% remedies the default, that portion of the balance of the contract price as may be required to complete the 2
& contract or remedy the default and to reimburse the Surety for its outlays shall be paid to the Surety at ke
: the times and in the manner as said sums would have been payable to Principal had there been no default 3
5 under the contract. The term “balance of the contract price,” as used in this paragraph, shall mean the 7
£ total amount payable by Obligee to Principal under the contract and any amendments thereto, less the =
E amounts heretofore properly paid by Obligee under the contract. s
! 2
&) Any suit under this bond must be instituted before the expiration of two years from date on which final i
& payment under the contract falls due. : %
= =
? No right of action shall accrue on this bond- to or for the use of any person or corporation other than the :
.' Obligee named herein or the heirs, executors, administrators or successors of the Obligee. ’.
¢
3 5
& Signed and sealed this__.____..._ U0 day of ... JUN& 19..80 o
- i<
‘_2’1 ) / N
: ]\ / /J) Ze :
B ARAY; Tk A | ;;?Z A (SEAL) e
=g neipal %
& ;g;
= AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY b
Bl S
B 3
s et BY e TR BT TN SOt O a
B e
ot B
55 8
? g-c;;m 91055 ::
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GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

American States Insurance Company
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that American States Insurance Comrany. a Corporation duly organized and existing
under the laws of the State of indiana, and having its principal office in the City of Indtanapolis, ndiana, hath made, constituted

.
[

and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint ... .. _

-==---- LUTHER E. POYNIER, GARY MAX POYNIER AND ALBERT POYNIER ----:=-swoinio-oas

(Jointly or Severally)

of Danville _and State of ____indiana

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute,
acknowledge and deliver any and aii bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings,

provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder
shall not exceed ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($100,000,00) DOLLARS -wm=---=--f--

and *o bind the Corporation thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the
common seal of the Corporation and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney{s}-in-
Fac' may do in the premises. This Power of Attorney is executed and may be revoked pursuant to and by authority granted oy
Section 7.07 of the By-Laws of the American States Insurance Company, which reads as follows: '

“The Chairman of the Board, the President or any Vice-President shall have power, by and with the concurrence

with the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Resident

Assistant Secretaries and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Corporation may require or to authorize any one of

such persons to execute, on behalf of the Corporation, any bonds, recognizances, stipulations and undertakings,

whether by way of surety or otherwise”

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, American States Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice-President,

attestadt by its Assistant Secretary and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this _th dayot_. December
A.D.19.78

AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY
({SEAL)

By _William M, Evans i

Sacond Vice-President

ATTEST: .. Thomas M, Obexr .
e e Seoratary T

STATE OF INDIANA } ss,

COUNTY OF MARIONS >

On this oth _ day of December . A.D,19..78 , vetore me persanally came

William M, Evans . , to me known, who

beiné ﬁy me duly swom,'ack'nowledg-éci the execution of the above instrument and did depose and say; that he is Vice-President of
American States Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said Corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument Is
such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation; and that he signed his name

thereto by like order. And said William M, Evans  qyither said that he is acquainted with Thomas M. Ober .
and knows him to be the Assistant Secretary of said Corporation; and that he executed the above instrument.

January 10, 1981 _Linda J, Cannon e e
My Commission Expires Notary Public

STATE OF INDIANA 1 5s:
COUNTY OF MARION '

I, . Thomas M. Ober , the Assistant Secretaiy of AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY,
do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said AMERICAN
STATES INSURANCE COMPANY, which 1s still in full force and cHect. ; .

This Certiticate may be signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of American States Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1972,

"RESOLVED: That the use of a printed facsimile of the corporate seal of the company and of the signature of an Assistant
Secretary on any certification of the correctness of a copy of an instrument executed by the President or a Vice-President pursuant
to Section 7.07 of the By-Laws appointing and authorizing an Attorney-in-Fact to sign in the name and on behalf of the company
surety bonds, underwriting undertakings or other instruments described in said Section 7.07, with like effect as if such seal and
such signature had been manually affixed and made, hereby is authorized and approved.” S lx

tn witriess whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Carporation, this __/_0, FhindNUDR

D A2 LA.D, 19-& 7 ,
printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office:-One tami 20 AR 8B deigraN ODTEsViTle, 136060
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IN-CONS~8

(Rev, 6-73)

Soil

Water and
Related Resource

Data and Guidelines

Prepared for:

_ﬁamjlf_m_ﬁgu_nj’_;;ﬂminagc Board
Beals « Cox
.Rg: : roin

Btisg—d-otmgom [
_C,&;K_s.ni_\n&uﬂ_,_&_o.un*y Surveyor

//am/‘/r-(an Conpndss

F
Soil and Water Conservation District

Assisted by:

Zom Schellenberger Rl

Johs Seuth  SWCD Engr

United States Department of Agriculture
Soll Conservation Service
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Request for Engineering Assistance
Daf_e: ~271-19
L Reqqest for:
a. Job investigation and reporf
b. Survey, design, and cost-estimate

¢. Construction plans and conservation plans
~d. Construction Supervision

‘Name of Legal D_ra'in:. . —%@FAL.‘E; %CD}( |

Location; County(s) QQM\L_’Y"DRJ _Civil Township(s) \A/hsu\u_c.a:xbu

VAR

Section(s) 10 ' Township(s) _\A  Range(s) &
Aerlal photo No;.(s) _EVaLL-Y '

“Are others involved . . .
- e gas, Telephone, electric, highway,_cifies, etc,

Narrative Description of Project: Ay ' ' Cueweeo

Approximéfe quantities: R1o00' #  open ditch, tile, t = structures

" other.

Approximate date Information needed: _'D!:L-\Q\ :

Signed

//m6~ (A-)J ' Co.: S'urveyoh and/or Drainage Board

. . ™ . . - . / .
[ X2, 4’%&52 — SWCD Board  paTE X ¥




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE
925 Division St. P. 0. Box 279 Noblesville IN 46060

February 26, 1980

r

Hamllton County Drainage Board
c/o Hamilton County Surveyor
Maml |ton County Court House
Noblesvilie IN 46060

[ -

Gentlemen:
Regarding the Beals and Cox Legal Draln

Genera!

Kent Ward, the County Surveyor, requested information! a preliminary
report, survey, design, cost estimate and construction check. The
preliminary report has already been presented to Mr. Ward verbally.
Thls report contains the survey, design construction plans and cost
estimate for the re-construction of the Beals and Cox lLegal Draln.

The general location of this ditch is Washington Township, section 20.
The ditch approximately parallels State Road 38 between Grass Branch
Road and Hink!e Road.

Prob lem

The most critical problem to be corrected is the lack of a good outlet
for the legal drain tile. Farmers have reported many blow holes far
removed from the outlet. For several hundred feet before the outbet;
water from the tile elther bubbles up and flows over the ground or
flows through the broken ti1le. The open channel downstream from the
tile outlet winds about and varies In cross-sectional area. Erosion
occurs where the channel turns abruptly and flooding can occur i the
cross-sectional area Is not large enough. Also there is at least

one place along the ditch where surface water breaking over the bank
has caused an erosion problem.

Solls Information

Brookston - level, deep, very poorly drained, moderally permeabable.
Shoals -~ level, deep, somewhat poorly dralned subject to f booding
from ditch, seasonal high water table.
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Recommendations

The tile should be removed and replaced with an open ditch from the
old headwall to where the tile is in good conditlon. Replacing the
tile is not economically sound in this case. A structure will be
installed at the head of the ditch to control the surface water and
profect the tile outlet. The outlet will be further protected with
a 20" foot section of CMP and animal guard. The open ditch from the
outlet to State Road 38 will be completely reconstructed. All tile
outlets into the ditch will be protected with a CMP and animal guard.
From State Road 38 downstream the channel should receive attention
only where problems occur. Corrections include straightening and
protecting curves, removing log Jams and silt bars.

g Db St

Tom Schel lenberger Aohn South
District Conservationistid SCS SWCD Engineer
TS/JS/ jmo

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




5 TPEE . | Mt ST PR L &y 2 v ) Som

~Gensi¢uc¢leﬂ—Ne#es~ﬁaﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂfkﬂﬁﬂ~Gex«LeqaLprgLn»'

I+ Reconstruct chanhel from new. headwall ( 0+00) to statlon 31+00.
Dimensions: 2.1 side slopes
4% bottom width
0.36 % grade

2. Rockchute is to be placedv@‘sfaifph 0+00. The location will be
marked and 1f there Is any doubt the contractor is 1o contact the
surveyor or John South, SWED Engireer. '

3. The old head wall at station 204100 is to be removed and burled.

4. Riprap the bend on the east side at station 27+00 just south of
State Road 38.

“5. Recut the channel from 28+00 to eliminate the sharp bend. The cut
shoutd be less than four feet: The exlsting channe! will be filled,

6. Protect corner at station 32400, east bank.

7. Straighten the horse shoe bend at statlon 30+50 with a new
channel. The new channe| must have the same cross-sectlonal
area as the present channel. FI1!l In the old channel. P+t
Hr-#ho-otd-eharmet. Ten trees must be cut where the new channel
is to be placed. '

8. Stralghten and riprap the bend at station 40+00.

9. From statton 44+OO to 4545Q the ‘fs,har![a bends are ta be replaced
with one gentle curve. Riprap may be needed to protect the
wesT or south bank. :

[0. A corrugated metal plpe wlth animal guard will be placed over
all exposed tlles.

I'l. Spectal cautlon and care must be taken wheﬁuworking on Malcomb
Bray's property. '

|2, Use seven inch graded riprap where riprap is called for.

e
s ;o

P

A A S ; / 7 k 2
Pm—
Sgal a7

s

oA M s
e’ rew Moadw

;.;';,'k i

)S /)ﬁ(,’é:v- L-’E'P foox WA Ly Sy Vg b %o Yo B Q—-T_Rc:;$ gt Aol 1% T W
PLALED ACROSL v TS e W, B vk ez o en e
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page 2-

5. The dligging Is to be done on:
the south side from 0+00 to 20+50 (where fence begins)
the northslde from 20+50 to the end.

6. Seeding will occur at the end of each day during construction.
It is very important to seed while the ground is still moist.
Seeding rates: 30#/acre of fescue

'0f/acre of rye grass
600#/acre 12-12-12 fertilizer
2 bales of straw/structure site

17. Bench marks:

TBM#Il - Nail in south side of corner post -
00" North of station 1400

El. - 100.0

TBM#Z - Nail in south side of head post, 30" north of
ditch at station 1[+25

El. 93.0

TBVM#3 - Nail in south side at corner post, 30 south
at ditch at station 20475
El. 90.48

TBM#4 - Orange dot on the south west corner of the south
wall, State Road 38 brlidge
El. 89.11

TBM#5 - Nall in tree 50" west of station 33400
El. 89.23

TBM#E - Nall In north side of corner post 75% south of
ditch at station 39450
E}. 83.22

TBM#7 - Nail in tree station 46+00
El. 80.0lI
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BID FORM

TO THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

The following Bid is for the Maintenance of the Drain.

BASE BID

TOTAL BID PRICE
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SUPPLEMINTARY BID (con't) BF=-3

CONCRETE PER CUBIC YARD

STONE OR CONGRETE RIFRAP FER CUBIC YARD

DIRT FILL PER CUBIC YARD

GRAVEL FILL PER CUBIC YARD

MACHINE PRICE PER HOUR WITH OPERATOR

CRANE
BULLDOZER

BACKICE WITH LOADER

THICK LTon 3/ 1 Ton 2 Ton Over 1 Ton

TABOR PER HOUR (NOT INCLUDING MACHINE OPERATORS)

SUPERVISTIORS

LABORERS

OTHER BIDS TTEMS

THE ABOVE BID HAS BEEN SUBMITTED THIS DAY CF 19

BY:

Name of Bidder

Bys

Signed for bidder
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CONTRACT

o

The Bid of . having been accepted, the

Hamilton County Drainage ‘Board, party of the first part, herein after called

the "Board" and ' _ | as the party of the second

part, herein after called the "Contractor® hereby constituté theses Plana and

Specifications and the sald bid as the contract between the said Parties for

the Reconstruction of the - : - Drain.

The said bid is hereby incorporated by reference. Witness our hands this
day of y 19

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

Chairman

(Name of the secoﬁ& party)
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¢ CONSERVAYION ™

LT
’«‘_°---' e

| DISTRICTS 1%

L Hamilton County Soil and Water Conservation District

AMERICA A0
o A
¢

i Gm—;,;" P. O. Box 279 925 Division Street Phone: 773-1406

NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA 46060

Hami iton County Drainage Board
County Court House
Noblesviile, indlana 46060

Dear Dralinage Board Members,

Pursuant to your request, the attached report was prepared for
your consideration concerning the _Beals and Cox Legal Drain

L]

The report was prepared in accordance with the provislons as
set forth in the joint Memorandum of Understanding between
the two governing bodles. '

This basic resource information, plans and/or specifications,
provided by the District with ass!stance of t+he Soll Conservatlion
Service Is for the purpose of the Dralnage Board in making land
traatment decislions as they relate to legal dralns. The District
Is not empowered with this responsibiiity,

The District will continue Yo provide assistance to the Dralnage

Board or Its representative on the above mentioned project, upon
request to the District..

Respectful ly,

;géf%j - _¥§%2ifik,&gk,25
e

Gavin Stuart

Chalrman

District Board of Supervisors

G5/sm
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L}(Eﬂton . CWG’IJ; ‘Suw“'yo" Suite 1yb

Fhone (317) 77628495 One Hamilton County Squane
Fax (317) 776-9628 Toblesville, Indiana 460602230

August 7, 1998

TO: HAMILTON COUNTY DRATINAGE BOARD

RE: Beals and Cox Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the particle
reconstruction of the Beals and Cox Drain filed by Brehon
Properties, LLC. The proposed reconstruction will not require
the relocation of the existing open ditch. The reconstruction
will involve the dredging of the open ditch to a point 800 feet
downstream of the tile outlet for the drain. This will be done
ag shown on the profile, which is attached. This work was
required as a condition of development for the proposed
landscape nursery on the Brehob site. A bond has been submitted
for the performance of this work.

The reconstruction is to be preformed on the Brehob property
at the petitioner’s expense. Therefore, I believe that the
Board may approve the proposed work under IC 36-9-27-27-52.5

4

Kentﬁp'ﬁivw rd
Hamilton Coupty Surveyor

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060




—T5 M DR

| ! - oy
?e‘ / B Gl e S '}é; Ced .[,n,)%-jtq

A‘TT”R&CUA-@;;H- [ Y - ﬂ:::-{s‘ﬁm\) N STRL vt v, VNG PEET e

« P P -
TNRA L s.‘"fe.’.«u t;ﬂi"? ) a™ *—m-g}“ ‘w?....a Gl .. b, ;’% Lo he LJ:) Feesgrd U0 G635 )

W Rt AT e S LLe. :7 N FrRoTusuw  Rseusy)
\ (f/ T‘Z“L')Cff?(.)h-l Wil Y IRECpOLe TTHE e LD a,;x,]w, e O F Tl e

s S.‘T')N(::,\ oL “:;3 T v _’T;\ = Teeme c.'.ths‘T\ PRV e I
rRVoLYE TTH G Dt 6 T Y- N S o TR Tre)
Tron ey Lol I e R YA PSP T Y e LS LA FEMC.
TTHAG Tweres, "Wf !; PG el TR oot AY L pharses ORF VRS
o LE W Uew oy AR ES o TU s e e S R AN
AN A o vieed  OF T EINLEWRARST B TS TR v s e
e h\m‘-‘\‘ﬁ Yot M, Vi VR éX\ TE A

OV W1 %

Lofar W e € GG AIDRBATI

WO ma ERAIN SN e TR D@ UM @ T e VR e 4 AR

wa okl ,
TR e et W

EE Pl i

"T\,\.@_, WXt o “;\\‘.mx«:‘-\"ami--'h Ve TLen

TEsre Ao e LY AT TUWE TR (T an e s

~ . e . _ . - ;? |
_ \ AR GRS y \ '\?;;%\-@J L R e ) Ve Oyt ,ﬁ;;ﬁ\fu-(

. . N L S R e ‘:) —
B ey J VMG PRErOME. WO uae VO TS AR
< e .
o e i e

This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblesville, In 46060



Suite 146

9’10"!9 (317) 776+8495 @ne «_g[ami[fon Gmnfy Squa’ac
Fax (317) 776=9628 ‘ molnfesviffe, (gnJiana ybobowzzio
M.L. Anderson Construction Inc. September 15, 1999
1620 Smith Valley Road
Greenwood, IN 46142

Re: Final Inspection - Beals & Cox Regulated Drain
Brehob Nursery, 4867 Sheridan Road

On September 9, 1999 the Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office made a final inspection of
the improvements to the Beals and Cox Regulated Drain on the Brehob property located
at 4867 Sheridan Road. All items addressed on June 24, 1999 during my on site meeting
with Ken Bush of M.L. Anderson Construction have been completed satisfactorily.

This office will need to receive record drawings (as-built drawings) for the reconstruction
prior to the release of sureties.

Please feel free to contact me at 776-8495 if I may be of further assistance to you.

Sincerely, _

Andrew D. Conover

CC: Brehob Nursery
Banning Engineering

w
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%

To: Hamilton County Surveyor w

Re: K geonsTruetion of Beans £ CoxDram-Brenos N uwr szed

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE F ’ h

I hereby certify that:

1. T am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana .
2.1 am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision .

3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for the
above referenced subdivision .

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my knowledge ,
information and belief have been installed and completed in comformity with all plans and

specifications .
%é_\/ Date: o?//?/wo

A—, ﬁ/}ﬁz\fmf 5

Business Address: ____ @ 28 TowWeR ROAN , SOITE 180
PLonE1ELD N telad

Telephone Number: a7 839~ 238/(

SEAL \\\‘“‘ L o INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

) \\Q%‘l 44, .,
Aomss, (3.30009/
19300094 } “

STaTE op c"
N TIY | W ol

f

J‘fél‘?aﬂm Tn A

u

-".'
=
S e
-
'.'.’-
= -
=
';
7,
(.
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INTERCARGO INSURANCE COMPANY )
1450 E American Lane, 20th Floor %
Schaumburg, 1L 60173-5458

PERMIT PERFORMANCE BOND

Bond No._LF01-08625 Principal Amount _$5.000.00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we __ Brehob Properfies. LLC

as Principal and __intercargo Insurance Company

an __lllingis Corporation, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto

Hamilton Couniy Board of Commissioners

in the penal sum of Five Thoyand and 00/100 {Dollars)

( $.5.000.00-—---——-- }, lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which well
and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and

assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, __Brehob Properties, LLC

has received a permit to construct at __4867 Sheridan Road, Noblesville. IN

in Hamilton County, IN the following improvements:

Reconstruction of Beals and Cox Drain

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION 1S SUCH, that if the said
Principal shall construct, or have constructed, the improvements herein described, and shall save
the Obligee harmless from any loss, cost or damage by reason of its failure to complete said work,
then this obligation shali be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect, and the
Surety, upon receipt of a resolution of the Hamilton County Commissioners Board indicating that the
improvements have not been installed or completed, will complete the improvements or pay to the
Municipality such amount up to the Principal amount of this bond which will allow the municipality to

complete the improvements,

Signed, sealed, and dated, this 31st Dayof _July  , 1998 .

Brehob Properties, L1.C.
Principal

BY:
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VOID IF NOT USED BY: m INTERCARGO INSURANCE COMPANY

1450 East Amotican Lang « 20th Floor
09/29/1998 Schaurmnburg, Nlincis 60173-6458
No Power of Attomay on this ferm shall 1-800-384-3%24
i valld 88 to donda, undartakings,
rocognizanges of athdr writtan obllgetions "-I’E“'o""" cade POWER #

e i e s o 10 R A LF01.08626

PRINCIPAL B L P ertios LLC
Rrthob ropertine Lndismapolie, IN 46217

OBLIGEE n Cou“ﬁy BO#H‘J-
lton Seuar

of Commaissioners
- ) .

obiggVy rtl

DESCRIPTION & LOCATION OF OBLIGATION
Peormit Performance Band Location 1(MNoblesville, IN

PENAL SUM PRINCIPAL TAX 1D, PROVJECT #

$6.000.00 nise

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

To be used only in conjunction with the bond specified herein.

This-Powaer of Attoinay may not be used in conjunction with any othar Pawer of Attormey. This-Powar of Attornay I void it altersd
or erasad. This Power of Attormey bears the numbered seal of INTERCARGQ INSURANCE COMPANY. No represertations or
warnntiss regarding this Power of Attorngy mesy Do made by any person other than an suthorized officer of INTERCARGUD
INSURANCE COMPANY, and must be in writing, Quettions or inquiries regarding this Pewer af Attomay must be addrassed to
INTERCARGY INSURANCE COMPANY. Attention: Contract Bopg Undenvriting Danartment. This Pawer of Attorney shalf be
govarned by the isws of the State of Nineis.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: Thas INTERCARGQ INSURANCE COMPANY, a corpozation organized and
existing by vicue of the laws of the State of Minols does hereby nominate, conatitte and appoint:

Rue Brodhead

its true and Jawful Attorney-in-fact to make, execute, anese, scal gnd deliver for and on jts behalf, as surety, und ag its act and deed,
where required, any and all bonds, undertakings, tecognizances aad written obligations fn the nature thereof, as follows:

Bid Bonds up ta $600,000

Licenss & Peormit and Miscellansous Iiomlc up te $600,000

Performonce & Payment Bonds up to 3,000,000,

Court Bonds up to &?m 000.00
Such bonds and undertakings, when duly execuced by the aforcsaid Attorngy-in-fact shali be blnding upon tho said Company as fully
and [0 the same axtent as if such bonds and undertakings werc sigoed by the Fresident and Secretary of the Company and sealed with
i corparate seal. Thid appointment is made under and by authority of the By-Laws of the Compuny, which aze now in full force
and effect.

STATE OF [LLINOIS s
COUNTY OF COOX

1 Michael L. Rybak Secretary of the INTERCARGO INSURANCE COMPANY & corporation of the Swn of Llineis, dohareby
certily that the abovf and foragoing Js a full, wue and correct copy of Powor of Atterney iztusd by uald Company, and that 1 have

compared Wiggiginal ané that It i8 a correct transeript therefrom and of the whale of the original and that the seid Power
of AtiogsBy AT fes and cffect and has not beon revoked.
N MESBWHWI m\fg herewnto et my hand and affixed the seal of sald Company, nl
EQ/ 0V w.ow ‘“a‘%
Sché gl tHE © day of ___July_ ..
27 . #1656 w &
9’% LTI 8

Uy, LLINOYS

LT
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RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Power of Attorney is praowd and is signed by facsimife under and by die authority of the following Hesohution adopted by the Board of
Dirsctors of the Company on the Sth day of December, 1983:

"RESOLVED, That the Fresidant, or any Vice President of the Company or any person desipnatad by any one. of tem b herehy
withorized 1o exeoute Powers of Anorney quelifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney t axecute in befialf of the
Company, bunds, undermkings and all conteacts of suretychip, and that any Secratacy or any Asgistnr Secretury of the Compuny be,
and that each or any of them hereby is authorized w arst the execution of any such Pawer of Attornuy, and to attach thereto the Seal

of the Company.
FURTHER RESOLYVER, That the signatuee of such officers and the Soa! of the Company may be affixad w any such Power of

Attotney or to amy certificate relating thereto by facgimile, and any such Power of Attorney or cectificats bearing soch facsimite
signatures or facsimile seal shall be thereafler valid and biuding upon the Company with respact 1o any bond, undenaking or contracy

of suretyship to which It is amached.”

Donde exmcuted wodsr this Power of Attorney may be executed under facsimile signnture and xedl puesuant to the following Resotution adopted by‘
th¢ Board of Directars of the Company on April 4, 1987

“RESOLVED, That the signature of Jamea R, Zuhilks, as President of this Corporation, and the seal of thls Corporation may be afftred

or printed on any and all bonds, undereakings, recognizances, or other writtan obligations thereof, ¢n any revocation of apy Power

of Altorney, ur on any cettificate relating thereto, by fucsimile, and any Power uf Awoney, any revacation of any Power of Atterney,
bonds, undertakings, recognizances, certifisare of other wrikten obligation, bearing such facsimile slgnawmre or fagsimile s¢al shadl be

valid and binding upon the Corporation.”
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the INTERCARGD INJURANCE COMPANY has causaed its corporate seal w0 ba her: unto affixed, and these presena

to b signed by its duly authorized officers thig 101 day of _  Sepamber , 1996 .
i
~sU o, INTERCARGO INSURANCE COMPANY
§\‘° ()\ ........... ’Vo
ue § Q-.' “’Po ‘l-
e AR 507 - )
7 arTIMny ‘%l ED Ovps
[ty Z e
g;\sm.)g_i =y SEAL
& wFowe
AT (77 N

o hs

y, CLINOD
STATE OF ILLINCIS 53, iy
COUNTY OF COOK

On this I0th day of __Septamber 1996 befors me personally came

10 me known, who, belug duly sworn,

did depose and say: that he is President of the Corporation described in nad which executed the above Ingtrument; tint he knows the seal of said
Corparatlon; that the sea! affixed to the aforesaid inswement is such corporaee seal and wus affixed thereta by order and authority of the Board of

Directors of said Cormpany; and at he execuled the said instrument by fike order and authority,

OFFICIAL SEAL Lolenateoth XK aqmatins

ELIZABETH BRANCHER

0 NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINODIY
MY COMRIESIDN EXPIRES: 10/4E/40

™
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